11-4-99

DOCKET NO. €412MH-40069

Form PTO-1595

11-15-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ached original documents or copy thereof

To the Honorable Commissioner of Fateric	101201477	torica original accuments or copy mercor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gateway, Inc.		Name: PhoneTel Communications, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal Address: 512 Main Street, Suite 1014 Fort Worth, Fexas 76102
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of N	ame _	Street Address: 512 Main Street, Suite 1014
□ Other	_	City: Fort Worth State: TX ZIP: 76102
Execution Date: 20 SEPTEMBER 1999	_ Additi	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4	,677,890	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execu	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. P		tent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6.Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Melvin A. Hunn		
Internal Address: HILL & HUNN LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)\$ 40.00
201 Main Street, Suite 1440		⊠ Enclosed
Fort Worth, Texas 761	02-3105	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: HILL & HUNN LLP		
201 Main Street, Suite 1440		8. Deposit Account Number:
		50-1060
City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102-3105		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
11/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000161 4677890		deposit account)
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE
of the original document.	toregoing information i	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Suzy Bradshaw Name of Person Signing Signat	ure	Date

Signature

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010360 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Agreement dated as of September 20, 1999 by and between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR: Amiga Development L.L.C., hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to: ASSIGNEE: PhoneTel Communications, Inc., a Texas Corporation and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in United States Patent Nos. 4,677,890, entitled "Sound Interface Circuit," including any and all applications, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reasons of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

This Assignment is subject to any rights retained by ASSIGNOR pursuant to the Agreement dated September 20, 1999 between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto se its hand this 20th day of September, 1999.

AMIGA DEVELOPMENT L.L.C.

By: Mank S. walker Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 010360 FRAME: 0894